
TUĞBA Ö. BAYSAR 
Instructor, 
Atılım University 
Department of Modern Langauges     
06830 İncek, Gölbaşı, Ankara/TURKEY 
tugba.ongun@atilim.edu.tr 
 
Tel:  

 

PERSONAL 

Date of Birth 22.10.1972 

Place of Birth ANKARA 

 

EDUCATION 

1978-1990 Yükseliş College 

  1991-1997  Bilkent University, American Culture and Literature 

 

  

ACADEMIC POSITIONS 

1997-2001 
Instructor, Ankara University, Department of Basic English 
 

2001-2003 

2003-2021 

2021-2025 

Educational Consultant, Pearsan Education 

Instructor Atılım Üniversity Department of Basic English 

Instrucor Atılım University Department of Modern Languages 

 

ADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES 

1999-2001 

2006-2008 

2008-2012 

2023-2025 

 Ankara University Department of Basic English, group head  

 Atılım University Department of Basic English, member of Project and Presentation 

Unit 

Atılım University Department of Basic English, member of a Writing Unit 

Atılım University Department of Modern Languages, group head of ENG321-ENG322 

CERTIFICATES 

2000 CERT-ELT, British Council 

RESEARCH INTERESTS 

1 Development of Writing Skills 

2 Reading Strategies 

  

  



PUBLICATIONS 

 
1 

 

PROJECTS 

 
1 

 

PATENTS & CITATIONS 
Citation  

H-index:  

 
COURSES GIVEN 

1  

2  

3  

4  

THESES (PhD) SUPERVISED 
  

 


