



TUĞBA Ö. BAYSAR

Instructor,

Atılım University Department of Modern Langauges 06830 İncek, Gölbaşı, Ankara/TURKEY tugba.ongun@atilim.edu.tr

Tel:

PERSONAL

Date of Birth	22.10.1972
Place of Birth	ANKARA

EDUCATION

1978-1990	Yükseliş College			
1991-1997	Bilkent University, American Culture and Literature			

ACADEMIC POSITIONS

1997-2001	Instructor, Ankara University, Department of Basic English			
2001-2003	Educational Consultant, Pearsan Education			
2003-2021	Instructor Atılım Üniversity Department of Basic English			
2021-2025	Instrucor Atılım University Department of Modern Languages			

ADMINISTRATIVE DUTIES

1999-2001	Ankara University Department of Basic English, group head		
2006-2008	Atılım University Department of Basic English, member of Project and Presentation		
2008-2012	Unit		
2023-2025	Atılım University Department of Basic English, member of a Writing Unit		
	Atılım University Department of Modern Languages, group head of ENG321-ENG322		

CERTIFICATES

2000 CERT-ELT, British Council	
--------------------------------	--

RESEARCH INTERESTS

1	Development of Writing Skills		
2	Reading Strategies		

PUBLICATIONS			
1			
PROJECTS			
1			
PATENTS & CITAT	ΓIONS		
Citation			
H-index:			
COURSES GIVEN		•	
1			
2			
3			
4			
THESES (PhD) SU	JPERVISED		